The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work is forty (40) consecutive working days. 

Each bid must be accompanied by a deposit of 
a certified check or cash in the sum of $175 as 
security for execution o contract. 

The bond required for the faithful pe'rform- 
ance of the contract is Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

Blank forms of the contract and specifications 
and bid sheet- may be obtained at the office of 
the Curator, Room No. 114, Main Building, 139th 
at. and Convent ave. 

GEORGE M'cANENY, Chairman, Board of 
Trustees; JAMES W. HYDE, Secretary, Board